	Honorable Commissioner of Pater record the attached original documents of Conveying party(ies).	i iimii miaim faili firifi	ney Dkt. No.:		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	.49 	id address of r	eceiving party(ies	s):
	Pasquale Natuzzi Domenico Abbruzzese	Via	ustrie Natuzzi, Spa Iazzitello, 47, 7002 teramo (Bari) Italy	29	112335
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 🛛				1054
3.	Nature of conveyance:	-			
		Additional r	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☐ No ☑ .		
4.	Application No. 29 - 112335 Patent No				
4.	Application No. 29 - 112 33 5 Patent No  If this document is being filed together with a new applies: October 12, 1999			application	
4.	If this document is being filed together with a new app.			pplication	
	If this document is being filed together with a new applis: October 12, 1999  Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rachel Healey Huffstetler  ALSTON & BIRD LLP	ication, the ex			s involved:
	If this document is being filed together with a new app is: October 12, 1999  Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rachel Healey Huffstetler	6. Tot	ecution date of the a		s involved:
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new applis: October 12, 1999  Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rachel Healey Huffstetler  ALSTON & BIRD LLP  P. O. Drawer 34009	6. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41	ations and patent	
	If this document is being filed together with a new applis: October 12, 1999  Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rachel Healey Huffstetler  ALSTON & BIRD LLP  P. O. Drawer 34009	6. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41	ations and patent  ) \$40.00  be charged to de	
	If this document is being filed together with a new applis: October 12, 1999  Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rachel Healey Huffstetler  ALSTON & BIRD LLP  P. O. Drawer 34009  Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	6. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to	ations and patent  ) \$40.00  be charged to de	
	If this document is being filed together with a new applis: October 12, 1999  Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Rachel Healey Huffstetler  ALSTON & BIRD LLP  P. O. Drawer 34009  Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	6. Tot 1  7. Tot \( \sum_{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\text{\tinit}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\tilit{\text{\tin}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\texi{\text{\texi}\text{\texi{\texi{\texi}\tint{\tex{\texi}\text{\texi}\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\te\	al fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to	ations and patent  ) \$40.00  be charged to de	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

10/20/1999 MTHAI1 00000250 29112335

Clt 4387479

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Pasquale Natuzzi and Domenico Abbruzzese, citizens of Italy, residing at Piazza Monsignor Iolando Nuzzi, 9, 70029 Santeramo In Colle (Bari) Italy and Via L. Ariosto, 64, 70023 Gioia del Colle (Bari), Italy, respectively;

WITNESSETH: That.

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in SEAT for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIE NATUZZI, SPA, a corporation having a principal place of business at Via Iazzitello, 47, 70029 Santeramo (Bari) Italy, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to

PATENT REEL: 010314 FRAME: 0837 OCT. -11' 99 (MON) 17:05

ALSTON & BIRD

**2**003

P. 013

said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ay of	, 1999.	
	Pasquale Natuzzi	(SEAL)
	Alputela Domenico Abbruzzess	(SEAL)

Wimess:

Witness:

CLT 4387049 4906-252

said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS V	HEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this $\frac{\cancel{3}^{79}}{\cancel{5}^{19}}$
day of <u>Scrober</u>	1999.  YOYUUL WUXU (SEAL) Pasquale Natuzzi
	(SEAL)  Domenico Abbruzzese

Witness:

CLT 4387049 4906-252

**RECORDED: 10/14/1999**